506754386 07/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6801203

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PHANTOM IP, INC.	06/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALE PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	607 NW 27T AVENUE	
City:	OCALA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34475	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16734864	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: USpatents@armstrongteasdale.com, clager@armstrongteasdale.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT DOCKET DEPARTMENT ARMSTRONG TEASDALE LLP

Address Line 1: 7700 FORSYTH BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38069-6	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICK J. COYLE, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick J. Coyle, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2021	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_PhantomIP-HaleProducts-41702408#page1.tif source=Assignment_PhantomIP-HaleProducts-41702408#page2.tif source=Assignment_PhantomIP-HaleProducts-41702408#page3.tif

PATENT 506754386 REEL: 056782 FRAME: 0216

EXECUTION VERSION

PATENT ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

WHEREAS, PHANTOM IP, INC., 426 Boulder Creek Drive, Wentzville, MO, 63385, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the following patent applications and patents, and the inventions described on the attached Schedule A ("Patents");

WHEREAS, HALE PRODUCTS, INC., 607 NW 27th Ave., Ocala, FL 34475 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Patents;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of the same date as this Patent Assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire, right, title and interest in and throughout the United States (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto:

- (a) in and to the inventions disclosed in the Patents;
- (b) in and to the Patents and any and all related United States and foreign patent applications disclosing said inventions, including provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and continued prosecution applications and any other related United States and foreign patent applications thereof, along with all rights of priority created by said patent applications under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements;
- (c) in and to all United States and foreign patents which may be granted on any and all of said applications, including extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates thereof; and
- (d) in and to all rights to sue for and damages resulting from past, present and future infringement of all United States and foreign patents granted or to be granted on said applications and inventions disclosed therein, and related patents and patent applications including extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates thereof; said inventions, patents and patent applications, and rights to damages to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, for Assignee's own use and benefit, and for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers desired by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfecting of title thereto in Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

This Assignment is effective as of June ___, 2018.

PHANTOM IP, INC.

Name: Jason Cerrano

Title: President

Date: 6/21/18

Witness or Notary for Signature of

By: Men Cellano

Date: 6/21/19

EXECUTION VERSION

Schedule A – PATENTS

PATENT or APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
8,418,773	09-10-2010	FIRE-FIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM
PCT/US2011/050838	09-08-2011	FIRE-FIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM
9,220,935	03-13-2013	FIRE-FIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM
9,564,028	11-20-2015	FIRE-FIGHTING SYSTEM AND NOZZLE SYSTEM INCLUDING LOCATOR BEACON
9,919,170	01-27-2017	FIRE-FIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM
15/899,183	02-19-2018	FIRE-FIGHTING CONTROL SYSTEM
61/588,452	01-19-2012	FIRE-FIGHTING SYSTEM
9,295,862	01-22-2013	FIRE-FIGHTING SYSTEM
15/063,701	03-08-2016	SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR CODING HOSE APPLIANCE TO A FIRE-FIGHTING DEVICE
61/621,822	04-09-2012	ADVANCE LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR USE WITH EMERGENCY VEHICLES
13/859,443	04-09-2013	ADVANCE LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR USE WITH EMERGENCY VEHICLES

Page 3 of 3

4833-6181-1561.2

RECORDED: 07/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 056782 FRAME: 0219